
DATE DAY/TWILIGHT NIGHT

Booking Start Date for
Citigold Private Client/ Citigold Client/
Citi Ultima and Prestige Cardholders/

Citi Commercial Bank Client
(Available from 12:00am)

2024 - 2025 SEASON
DESIGNATED RACE DAYS AND BOOKING SCHEDULE

 Aug 8

 Aug 11

 Aug 15

 Aug 18

 Aug 22

 Aug 25

 Aug 28

 Sep 1

 Sep 6

 Sep 9

 Sep 13

 Sep 16

 Sep 20

 Sep 23

 Sep 27

 Sep 30

 Oct 3

 Oct 6

 Oct 9

 Oct 13

 Oct 17

 Oct 20

 Oct 24

 Oct 27

 Nov 1

 Nov 4

 Nov 8

 Nov 11

 Nov 15

 Nov 18

 Nov 22

 Nov 26

 Nov 29

 

 Dec 1

 Dec 5

 Dec 8

 Dec 12

 Dec 15

 Dec 19

 Dec 22

 Dec 26

 Dec 31

                    2024
 Sun Sep 8 Sha Tin

 Wed Sep 11  Happy Valley

 Sun Sep 15 Sha Tin

 Wed Sep 18  Happy Valley

 Sun Sep 22 Sha Tin

 Wed Sep 25  Happy Valley

 Sat Sep 28 Sha Tin

 Tue Oct 1 Sha Tin

 Sun Oct 6 Sha Tin 

 Wed Oct 9  Happy Valley

 Sun Oct 13 Sha Tin

 Wed Oct 16  Happy Valley

 Sun Oct 20 Sha Tin

 Wed Oct 23  Sha Tin

 Sun Oct 27 Happy Valley

 Wed Oct 30  Happy Valley

 Sun Nov 3 Sha Tin

 Wed Nov 6  Happy Valley

 Sat Nov 9 Sha Tin

 Wed Nov 13  Happy Valley

 Sun Nov 17 Sha Tin

 Wed Nov 20  Happy Valley

 Sun Nov 24 Sha Tin

 Wed Nov 27  Happy Valley

 Sun Dec 1 Sha Tin

 Wed Dec 4  Happy Valley

 Sun Dec 8 Sha Tin (LONGINES HKIR)

 Wed Dec 11  Happy Valley

 Sun Dec 15 Sha Tin

 Wed Dec 18  Sha Tin

 Sun Dec 22 Sha Tin

 Thu Dec 26  Happy Valley

 Sun Dec 29 Sha Tin

                      2025
 Wed Jan 1 Sha Tin - New Year

 Sun Jan 5 Sha Tin

 Wed Jan 8  Happy Valley

 Sun Jan 12 Sha Tin

 Wed Jan 15  Happy Valley

 Sun Jan 19 Sha Tin (Centenary Sprint Cup / Stewards’ Cup)

 Wed Jan 22  Happy Valley

 Sun Jan 26 Sha Tin

 Fri Jan 31 Sha Tin - Chinese New Year (HK Classic Mile)



DATE DAY/TWILIGHT NIGHT

Booking Start Date for
Citigold Private Client/ Citigold Client/
Citi Ultima and Prestige Cardholders/

Citi Commercial Bank Client
(Available from 12:00am)

2024 - 2025 SEASON
DESIGNATED RACE DAYS AND BOOKING SCHEDULE

 Jan 5
 Jan 9
 Jan 12
 Jan 16
 Jan 19
 Jan 23
 Jan 26

 Jan 31
 Feb 3
 Feb 7
 Feb 10
 Feb 13
 Feb 17
 Feb 21
 Feb 24
 Feb 28

 Mar 2
 Mar 6
 Mar 9
 Mar 13
 Mar 16
 Mar 20
 Mar 23
 Mar 27
 Mar 30

 Apr 4
 Apr 7
 Apr 10
 Apr 14
 Apr 18
 Apr 21
 Apr 25
 Apr 28
 Apr 30

 May 4
 May 8
 May 11
 May 14
 May 22
 May 25
 May 28

 Jun 1
 Jun 5
 Jun 9
 Jun 13
 Jun 16

 Wed Feb 5  Happy Valley
 Sun Feb 9 Sha Tin
 Wed Feb 12  Sha Tin
 Sun Feb 16 Sha Tin
 Wed Feb 19  Happy Valley
 Sun Feb 23 Sha Tin (Citi HK Gold Cup / Queen’s Silver Jubilee Cup)
 Wed Feb 26  Happy Valley

 Sun Mar 2 Sha Tin (HK Classic Cup)
 Wed Mar 5  Happy Valley
 Sun Mar 9 Sha Tin 
 Wed Mar 12  Happy Valley
 Sat Mar 15 Sha Tin
 Wed Mar 19  Happy Valley
 Sun Mar 23 Sha Tin (BMW HK Derby)
 Wed Mar 26  Sha Tin
 Sun Mar 30 Sha Tin

 Wed Apr 2  Happy Valley
 Sun Apr 6 Sha Tin
 Wed Apr 9  Happy Valley
 Sun Apr 13 Sha Tin
 Wed Apr 16  Happy Valley
 Sun Apr 20 Sha Tin - Easter 
 Wed Apr 23  Happy Valley
 Sun Apr 27 Sha Tin (FWD Champions Day) 
 Wed Apr 30  Happy Valley

 Sun May 4 Sha Tin
 Wed May 7  Happy Valley
 Sat May 10 Sha Tin
 Wed May 14  Happy Valley
 Sun May 18 Sha Tin
 Wed May 21  Happy Valley
 Sun May 25 Sha Tin (Standard Chartered Champions & Chater Cup)
 Wed May 28  Happy Valley
 Sat May 31 Sha Tin

 Wed Jun 4  Happy Valley
 Sun Jun 8 T   Sha Tin
 Wed Jun 11  Happy Valley
 Sat Jun 14 T   Sha Tin
 Sun Jun 22 T   Sha Tin
 Wed Jun 25  Happy Valley
 Sat Jun 28 T   Sha Tin

 Tue Jul 1 T   Sha Tin
 Sat Jul 5 T   Sha Tin
 Wed Jul 9  Happy Valley
 Sun Jul 13 T   Sha Tin
 Wed Jul 16  Happy Valley

T = Twilight Meeting


